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DATE: March 12, 1999 
TO: 
FROM: Tina Watts, Staff Counsel, Division of Legal Services& 

RE: 

b@y A. Bane, Deputy Executive Director/Technical Divisions 

Kelly Biegalski, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Communications a 
Request for Deferral of Item Number 16, Docket No. 990245-TC' from the March 
16, 1999 Agenda Conference 

Staff received a letter (attached) from Mi. Calvin Landau, Jr., Cal Landau Enterprises, 
requesting a deferral of Docket No. 990245-TCY Item 16, from the March 16,1999 Agenda 
Conference. Mr. Landau states he was out of town and has not had sufficient time to review 
staff's concems. Staff intends to meet with Mr. Landau and work toward a settlement. 
Therefore, staff does not oppose Mr. Landau's request for deferral. Staff intends to place this 

on the April 20,1999 Agenda Conference. 
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From: cal Landau fax 527 BO15 To: PSC 1-8 

I a Voice 760 9930 3/12/99 12:11:50 Page I of 1 

CAL LANDAU ENTERPRISES 
225 HENDRICKS ISLE 

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301 
(954) 760 9939 

March 12,1999 

Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Oflice Center 
2540 Shumard Oaks Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 

Re: b k e t  No. 990245-TC- Show Cause proceedings 

Att Ms. Kelly Ebgowslci 

Dear Ms. Begowski: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the notice of the above proceedings issued 
March 5,1999. 

I was out of town f3” March 3, 1999 until March 10, 1999. 

Therefore, I ‘tspcctfblly request a d t f d  of this issue because of lack of 
time to prepare and respond to the issues. 

This will also give me tirne to consult with staff about the recommendations 
so that I can make proper corrections. 

Calvinklandau, Jr. /L 
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DATE: March 11, 1999 
TO: 
FROM: Tina Watts, taff Counsel, Division of Legal S e r v i c e s w  

RE: 

Mary A. Bane, Deputy Executive DirectodTechnical Divisions 

Toni McCo 8 , Regulatory Analyst, Division of Communications 
Request for Deferral of Docket No. 990241-TC - PhoneTel Technologies, Inc., 
from the March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference. 

~ ~~~~ 

Staff received a letter (attached) from Lin Harvey, Director of Regul 
PhoneTel Technologies, Inc. (PhoneTel), requesting a deferral of Docket 99024 1 -T 
the April 20th Agenda Conference. Staff will negotiate with PhoneTel toward 
considered by the Commission at the April 20th Agenda. Therefore, staff d 
PhoneTel's request for deferral to the April 20th Agenda Conference. 

TW/TM 
I: 990241 .mem 
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VM Fax 850.413.6583 

Mr. RickMcmcs 
Florida Public S c d a  c0”rSs ’ ion 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tall- FL 32399-0850 

RhoneTcl Technologiw, Inc. rapccdMy 1.cqutsts that the (Zcxx” iongranta 
tempomy dcfcxtai ofthis matter in order that our p ” n e l  might txllctt witb 
Cornmidon StafFthe week of Match 15,1999 to outline the most d k t i v e  
rfsclldoa m the issuts involvd 

“khg you in advancc for your consideration in this matter, I am 

North Point Tower, 1001 Lokeride Avenue, 7th Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44 1 14 
pbunr216. 241. 2555 800. 333. 9920 fur 216. 241. 2576 
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DATE: March 11, 1999 
TO: William D. Talbott, Executive Director 

Toni McCoflegulatory Analyst, Division of Communications 
Request for Deferral of Docket No. 990200-TC - Communications Central, Inc., 
from the March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference. 

FROM: William Cox, @iff Counsel, Division of Legal Services @ LE@ 0s 

RE: 

received a letter (attached) from Dave1 Communications Group, Inc. the parent 
Central, Inc. (CCI), requesting a deferral of Docket 990200-TC, Item 

Conference. Staff will negotiate with CCI toward a settlement to 
at the April 20th Agenda. Therefore, staff does not oppose CCI’s 

Agenda Conference. 

WCITM 
I: 990200.mem 
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State of Florida 
-M-EM-O-R- A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: March 10, 1999 
TO: 

RE: 

Wflliam D. Talbott, Executive Direc r 

Item 19 - March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference - Docket No. 981276-TC - 
Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 
4519 issued to The Club Network of North Florida, Inc. for violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 

FROM Paula Mer; Tina Watts v* f2fJ 

Companies. 

Staff requests that consideration of its recommendation in Docket No. 981276-TC, Item 
19 on the March 16, 1999 Agenda conference, be deferred until the March 30, 1999 Agenda 
Conference. The company had requested voluntary cancellation of its certificate, however, staff 
recommended denial of the company’s request since the 1998 regulatory assessment fees (RAFs) 
had not been paid. On March 9, staff received a telephone call from the owner, Mr. Daniel 
Blankenship, who advised that he had paid the 1997 RAFs on December 28, 1998 and the 1998 
RAFs on January 11, 1999, and that he had both canceled checks to prove it. Staff checked with 
the Division of Administration and was advised that inadvertently, both payments had been 
applied to the 1997 W s .  Based on this information, staff believes that a deferral of this docket 
is appropriate. 

c: Division of Records and Reporting 



DATE: March 12, 1999 
TO: William D. Talbott, Executive Dir tor 

RE: 
FROM: Paula Isler; K. Peiia p$, 11 2 

Item 27 - March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference - Docket No. 981947-TS - 
Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of STS Certificate No. 
4098 issued to U.S. Telesys, L.P., for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Starequests that consideration of its recommendation in Docket No. 981947:TS, Item 
27 on the March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference, be deferred until the April 20, 1999 Agenda 
Conference. The Division of Records and Reporting notified staff that the company has 
requested voluntary cancellation of its certificate. Based on this information, staff believes that a 
deferral of this docket is appropriate. 

Please note that Item 27 combines two dockets. Staff is only requesting deferral of 
Docket No. 98 1947-TS. 

c: Division of Records and Reporting 

c 



State of Flori h 
-M-E-M-O-R- A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: March 12, 1999 
TO: 
FROM Paula Isler; Cathy Bedell $% @ 
RE: 

William D. Talbott, Executive Director 

Item 48 - March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference - Docket No. 981953-TX - 
Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of ALEC Certificate 310. 
4829 issued to Jetcom, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Staff requests that consideration of its recommendation in Docket No. 981953-TX. :rem 
48 on the March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference, be deferred until the April 20, 1999 Agenda 
Conference. Commissioner Jacobs' office notified staff of a possible inconsistency. Therefore, 
staff needs additional time to review the case and believes that a deferral of this docket is 
appropriate. 

c: Division of Records and Reporting 
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'I State of Flori t 
-M-EM-O-R- A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: March 12, 1999 
TO: 
FROM Paula Isler; K. Peiiavy 
RE: 

William D. Talbott, Executive Director 

Item 49 - March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference - Docket No. 981%2-TX - 
Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of ALEC Certificate No. 
5260 issued to Florida City-Link Communications, Inc., for violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

Staff requests that consideration of its recommendation in Docket No. 981962-TX, Item 
49 on the March 16, 1999 Agenda Conference, be deferred until the April 20, 1999 Agenda 
Conference. The company called stafftoday at 2:30 p.m., and stated that it would pay the past 
due amount and make a settlement offer. Based on this information, staffbelieves that a 
deferral of this docket is appropriate. 

c: Division of Records and Reporting 
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